

CS96/21

KISHAN KUMAR Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. Devender Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Gupta ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Bharat S. Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2
and 3 is connected through VC.
Sh. Ravi Karan, ld. counsel for defendant no. 4 along
with Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, JE, Irrigation & Flood
Control Department.

The status is the same as that was on 29.02.2024. On 29.02.2024, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 submitted that the department has been put to the notice regarding the application moved by the plaintiff on 01.02.2024. Two weeks time was sought to do the needful. This court granted three weeks time to the defendant no. 2 and 3. Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 submits that the reply has not been received from the department. One more opportunity sought.

Heard. One more opportunity granted. Reply be filed within three weeks. If no reply is filed within three weeks, then the defendant no. 2 and 3 to appear in court physically for giving the explanation as to why there is unexplained delay in the present matter.

Put up on 06.06.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.04.2024 sb