

CS 96/21

KISHAN KUMAR Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Dr. Ankit Gupta, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Ld. counsel for D-4.
None for D-2 and D-3.

Plaintiff has filed an affidavit in terms of last order as per which the money payable to the demarcating agency has been fully paid.

Plaintiff has moved an application for summoning of witnesses mentioned in para 10 and 11 of the application to prove the demarcation report filed in this case. Counsels for D-1 and D-4 submit that they have no objection in case the said witnesses are summoned.

Accordingly, **let witnesses mentioned in para 10 of the aforesaid application filed on 26.11.2024 be summoned for 24.03.2025 and witnesses mentioned in para 11 of the aforesaid application be summoned for 25.03.2025. Dasti summons be also given.** Diet money to be paid on the spot. PF be filed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.12.2024